‘H &H } MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART
STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Tuesday 13" February 2024

Show and Sale of
220 STORE CATTLE
Show 9.30am Sale 11.00am

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281
James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685
Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670

Nicola Foster 07733 436284

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



CONDITIONS OF SALE
Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000

e Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.

e Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.

o All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.

e All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.

e Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter
the sale ring.

o All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the
respective entry forms.

e Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

e No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.

e All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the
end of the catalogued entries.

e [tisthe responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwit any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may
have given prior to sale

e TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings
which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale
and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.

e The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The
information is given for guidance only

e All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all
documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers
within the time limit.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for
accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

RECOVERY OF LEGAL COSTS
Any costs, interest, fees, or expenses (including any legal costs, haulage, vets fees, collection, feed or housing
costs) that are incurred by us, as a result of your breach of the terms and conditions of this Agreement, or any
Charge arising out of our enforcement of any of our rights hereunder or under any such Charge shall be
recoverable by us from you on a full indemnity basis




13
4-6
7-11

12-14

15
16-18
19
20
21-22
23
24-28
29
30-33
34-35
36-37
38-39
40-41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50-51
52
53-54

Lot No
1-10

11-18
19-43

44
45-54

55-57
58-67
68-70
71-72
73-82
83-86
87-106
107-110
111-130
131-136
137-146
147-152
153-160

161
162

163-164
165-169
170-172
173-177
178-182

183
184-186
187-192
193-197
198-204

STORE CATTLE

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2025

GP Addison, Hayberries
PD & J Johnson, Herdship
JC & J White, Rigg Farm

JB & LM Knight, Middle Holling Carr

SB Hooper, Brockersgill

JE & AJ Mitchell, Parrick House
SM Dickeson, East Rackwood

C Bell, The Pry

JA Robinson, New House
Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge
JD Bentley & Son, Lanehead

B Staley, West Underhurth

D Dargue & Son, Bank Top

T James, Greystones

S & RE Williamson, Littleburn

J Brannen, Moorsley Banks Farm
RB Watson, Strand Foot

N & N Foster, Birch Bush

R Hutchinson, Dirt Pitt

MW Reed, West Biggins

C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone

G Scott, Low Houses

Edwin Wood, Woodside

WS Thompson & Ptnrs, Allotment Farm
JW Collin, Intake Farm

EH Watson & Son, Stoney Hill

JR & CM Dalton, South Wellhope

N & A Bainbridge, Laneside

FA No
40973

32785

32919

13759

33083

29237

43897

46263

100456

16531

33175

47708

47708

10158

33331

32910

51003

10
8
25

1
10

3
10
3
2
10
4
20
4
20
6
10

o O

N o0 W 1l 1l WUl N

Lim x blks/hfrs 7-10 BVDtt R3 x 2
Lim x blks/hfrs 10-12 BVvDm
Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 6-9 R4 x 2 HHS

Pedigree Lim hfr
Lim x hfrs 9-10

Lim x hfrs 10

Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 7-10 BVDv R4 x 2
Lim x blks/hfrs 8

Lim x hfrs 7-8

Lim x blks/hfrs 10

Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10

Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 6-9 BvDa R4 x 2
Lim x blks/hfrs 9 BvDm

Lim x blks/hfrs 10-12 BvDv

Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10

Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10

Lim x & BB x blks /hfrs 11

Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 10 BvDtt

Lim bull 8 BvDtt
Lim x blk 8 BvDtt

Lim x hfrs 11-12

Lim x blks/hfrs 7-8 BVvDm IBR4 x 2

BSH blks 9 BvDa R4 x 21

Cont blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDa&v Bov4 x 2 J1
Cont blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDa&v Bov4 x 2 J1
Lim x blk 9 BVDtt R1x 2

BB x hfrs 9-10

Lim x blks/hfrs 10 BvDm

Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10

Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10 BVDtt R4 x 2



Class 1
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Class 5

SHOW SCHEDULE
Show 9.30am

Limousin x Bullock
British Blue x Bullock
Limousin x Heifer
British Blue x Heifer

Any other Breed Bullock or Heifer

Champion Phillip Holden Rural Trophy

Reserve Champion Middleton Mart Directors Trophy

Kindly Sponsored by

W Ao,
. = &
I'Anson 3 PARs =
Quality Feeds @(/ R A\'\
Insurance :
Brokers AgriSource
Your Trusted Advisors Your Partners in Farm Machinery
1
Castle Farm CARR'S
Vets BILLINGTON
SNV
EECY



