

# MIDDLETON IN TEESDALE MART

STATION ROAD, DL12 0PJ - 01833 640281

# Tuesday 13<sup>th</sup> February 2024

# Show and Sale of 220 STORE CATTLE Show 9.30am Sale 11.00am

Middleton in Teesdale Mart 01833 640281 James Little Auctioneer 07872 840685 Joe Bowman Auctioneer 07736 883670 Nicola Foster 07733 436284

# **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

## Middleton in Teesdale Mart Holding Number is 12/014/8000

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales.
- Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.
- All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.
- All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries.
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

#### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

# Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

### **Accepted form of payments**

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

#### **RECOVERY OF LEGAL COSTS**

Any costs, interest, fees, or expenses (including any legal costs, haulage, vets fees, collection, feed or housing costs) that are incurred by us, as a result of your breach of the terms and conditions of this Agreement, or any Charge arising out of our enforcement of any of our rights hereunder or under any such Charge shall be recoverable by us from you on a full indemnity basis

# **STORE CATTLE**

THE FIRST & LAST THREE VENDORS FORWARD WILL BE PUT IN THE MIDDLE OF THIS SALE IN 2025					
	Lot No		FA No		
1-3	1-10	GP Addison, Hayberries	40973	10	Lim x blks/hfrs 7-10 BVDtt R3 x 2
4-6	11-18	PD & J Johnson, Herdship	32785	8	Lim x blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDm
7-11	19-43	JC & J White, Rigg Farm	32919	25	Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 6-9 R4 x 2 HHS
12-14	44 45-54	JB & LM Knight, Middle Holling Carr		1 10	Pedigree Lim hfr Lim x hfrs 9-10
15	55-57	SB Hooper, Brockersgill		3	Lim x hfrs 10
16-18	58-67	JE & AJ Mitchell, Parrick House	13759	10	Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 7-10 BVDv R4 x 2
19	68-70	SM Dickeson, East Rackwood		3	Lim x blks/hfrs 8
20	71-72	C Bell, The Pry		2	Lim x hfrs 7-8
21-22	73-82	JA Robinson, New House		10	Lim x blks/hfrs 10
23	83-86	Sanderson & Bell, Valance Lodge	33083	4	Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10
24-28	87-106	JD Bentley & Son, Lanehead	29237	20	Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 6-9 BVDa R4 x 2
29	107-110	B Staley, West Underhurth	43897	4	Lim x blks/hfrs 9 BVDm
30-33	111-130	D Dargue & Son, Bank Top		20	Lim x blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDv
34-35	131-136	T James, Greystones		6	Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10
36-37	137-146	S & RE Williamson, Littleburn	46263	10	Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10
38-39	147-152	J Brannen, Moorsley Banks Farm		6	Lim x & BB x blks /hfrs 11
40-41	153-160	RB Watson, Strand Foot		8	Lim x & BB x blks/hfrs 10 <b>BVDtt</b>
42	161 162	N & N Foster, Birch Bush	100456	1 1	Lim bull 8 <b>BVDtt</b> Lim x blk 8 <b>BVDtt</b>
43	163-164	R Hutchinson, Dirt Pitt		2	Lim x hfrs 11-12
44	165-169	MW Reed, West Biggins	16531	5	Lim x blks/hfrs 7-8 BVDm IBR4 x 2
45	170-172	C & JC Stephenson, Pikestone	33175	3	BSH blks 9 BVDa R4 x 2 J1
46	173-177	G Scott, Low Houses	47708	5	Cont blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDa&v Bov4 x 2 J1
47	178-182	Edwin Wood, Woodside	47708	5	Cont blks/hfrs 10-12 BVDa&v Bov4 x 2 J1
48	183	WS Thompson & Ptnrs, Allotment Farm	10158	1	Lim x blk 9 BVDtt R1 x 2
49	184-186	JW Collin, Intake Farm		3	BB x hfrs 9-10
50-51	187-192	EH Watson & Son, Stoney Hill	33331	6	Lim x blks/hfrs 10 BVDm
52	193-197	JR & CM Dalton, South Wellhope	32910	5	Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10
53-54	198-204	N & A Bainbridge, Laneside	51003	7	Lim x blks/hfrs 8-10 BVDtt R4 x 2

# SHOW SCHEDULE Show 9.30am

Class 1 Limousin x Bullock

Class 2 British Blue x Bullock

Class 3 Limousin x Heifer

Class 4 British Blue x Heifer

Class 5 Any other Breed Bullock or Heifer

Champion Phillip Holden Rural Trophy

Reserve Champion Middleton Mart Directors Trophy

# **Kindly Sponsored by**















